
Jury
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate MARINKOVIC Stevan SRB
IPCAS Race Director MESTRE Sylvana IPC
Chief of Race BERKMANN Andi AUT
Start Referee KARL-LUDWIG Rothfuchs AUT
Finish Referee DOBLER Hans AUT
Assistant Referee MCALLISTER Tony GBR
Referee TEITSMA Falco NED

Technical Data
Course Name Wildspitze
Start Altitude 3200 m
Finish Altitude 2800 m
Vertical Drop  400 m
Course length 2000 m
Homologation Number 10872/12/12
Timing device ALGE

Race Information 
Course Setter WOLF Justus GER
Number of Gates 40
Turning Gates 36
Start Time 11:45
Forerunners A- CODINA THOMATIS CJ ARG

B- KLOS M POL
C- MAKOVNIK M SVK
D- CEKIC M TUR

WEATHER DATA At Start At Finish

Weather Sunny Sunny

Snow Hard packed Hard packed

Temperature -9.0 ºC -4.0 ºC

Penalty:   31.00 F-Value: 1060

IPC/FIS codex: 6735

Number of Competitors: 15, Number of NPCs: 9

Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC
Code Result Diff.

Race
Pts.

EC
Pts.

Women Super-G Visually Impaired 2

1 1 ETHERINGTON Jade
Guide: POWELL Caroline

B2 GBR 1:17.93   42.88 100

Women Super-G Standing 2

1 3 ROTHFUSS Andrea LW6/8-2 GER 1:16.91   28.45 100

2 6 CORRADINI Melania LW6/8-1 ITA 1:17.98 +1.07   43.59 80

3 5 HASLACHER Danja LW2 AUT 1:19.04 +2.13   58.59 60

4 4 SMARZOVA Petra LW6/8-2 SVK 1:20.79 +3.88   83.36 50

5 2 JOCHEMSEN Anna LW2 NED 1:21.52 +4.61   93.69 45

6 8 PUEYO MARIMON Ursula LW2 ESP 1:24.98 +8.07  142.65 40

7 9 SAARINEN Katja LW2 FIN 1:26.04 +9.13  157.66 36

Women Super-G Sitting 2

1 10 LOESCH Claudia LW11 AUT 1:14.90    0.00 100

2 11 SCHAFFELHUBER Anna LW10-2 GER 1:15.76 +0.86   12.17 80

3 12 TURNEY Anna LW12-1 GBR 1:21.55 +6.65   94.11 60

4 13 FORSTER Anna-Lena LW12-1 GER 1:24.79 +9.89  139.97 50

5 14 JELEN Manuela LW12-1 GER 1:26.25 +11.35  160.63

6 15 OTTOSSON EIDE Linnea LW12-1 SWE 1:26.95 +12.05  170.53
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1st Run
Did not start (1)

7 MILLS Heather LW4 GBR

Race Statistics

Entered members 15

Did not finish

Did not start 1 1

Disqualified

In the ranking 14
Stevan Marinkovic # SRB.6735.752
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
Diff. Time behind ranked 1 FIS International Ski Federation ITn Intermediate position n
NPC National Paralympic Committee
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Best 10 at Finish

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points Best 5

Race
Pts.

1 10 LOESCH Claudia AUT LW11 13.37   13.37    0.00

2 11 SCHAFFELHUBER Anna GER LW10-2 60.91   60.91   12.17

3 3 ROTHFUSS Andrea GER LW6/8-2 41.26   41.26   28.45

4 1 ETHERINGTON Jade GBR B2 75.56

5 6 CORRADINI Melania ITA LW6/8-1 118.48

6 5 HASLACHER Danja AUT LW2 66.94   66.94   58.59

7 4 SMARZOVA Petra SVK LW6/8-2 53.82   53.82   83.36

8 2 JOCHEMSEN Anna NED LW2 94.77

9 12 TURNEY Anna GBR LW12-1 128.75

10 13 FORSTER Anna-Lena GER LW12-1 172.85

Best 5 IPCAS Points at Start

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points

1 10 LOESCH Claudia AUT LW11   13.37

3 3 ROTHFUSS Andrea GER LW6/8-2   41.26

7 4 SMARZOVA Petra SVK LW6/8-2   53.82

2 11 SCHAFFELHUBER Anna GER LW10-2   60.91

6 5 HASLACHER Danja AUT LW2   66.94

TOTALS:

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Start (B)  236.30

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Finish in Top 10(A)  236.30

Race Points of corresponding competitors (C)  182.57

Calculated penalty (A+B-C):10 =>   29.003

Rounded   29.00

Category Adder    2.00

Calculated Penalty   31.00

Penalty Applied   31.00

Stevan Marinkovic # SRB.6735.752
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
DNFn Did not finish (Run n) DNSn Did not start (Run n) DNQ1 Did not qualify for Run 2
DSQn Disqualified (Run n)
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